PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1465

Page 1, line 8, after "a." insert "<u>"Health benefit plan" has the same meaning as provided under section 26.1-36.3-01.</u>

<u>b.</u>"

Page 1, remove line 12

Page 1, line 13, replace "group, individual, blanket, franchise, or association basis" with:

"c. "Integrated delivery network" means a system of health care providers and facilities which offers both health care services and health benefit plans"

Page 1, line 14, replace "including the North Dakota Medicaid program" with "as part of an integrated delivery network"

Page 1, line 14, replace "<u>obstruct</u>" with "<u>issue or deliver a health benefit plan within an integrated delivery network that obstructs</u>"

Page 1, line 15, remove "licensed under the laws of this state"

Page 1, line 16, replace "on" with "in"

Page 1, line 16, replace "panel of providers" with "network"

Page 1, line 17, replace "geographic" with "service"

Renumber accordingly